
Date of Receipt Amount Claimed
Amount of Claim 

Admitted
Nature of Claim

Amount 
covered by 

Security 
Interest

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

Whether 
related 
party?

% voting 
share in 

CoC

1
Rahul Kumar

14-01-2025 1,14,406.72           14,512.33                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 99,894.39                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

2
Pramod Kumar

14-01-2025 1,02,210.27           14,470.30                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 87,739.97                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

3
Fakir Imran Yasin

14-01-2025 1,20,369.07           15,408.58                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 1,04,960.48                -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

4
Fanish Kumar

14-01-2025 1,19,240.56           15,394.41                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 1,03,846.15                -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

5
Ranjan Kumar

14-01-2025 1,15,869.09           14,654.65                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 1,01,214.44                -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

6
Meharban Singh

14-01-2025 87,359.30              14,166.68                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 73,192.61                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

7
Pankaj Kumar

14-01-2025 85,503.98              14,253.66                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 71,250.32                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

8
Gurudas Pal

14-01-2025 1,00,044.57           15,308.01                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 84,736.56                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

9
Sandeep Kumar

14-01-2025 85,078.52              14,244.40                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 70,834.12                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

10
Dev Singh

14-01-2025 99,213.12              15,021.87                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 84,191.25                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

11
Vikas Kumar

14-01-2025 98,254.59              14,964.28                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 83,290.31                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

12
Devraj Singh Chouhan

14-01-2025 93,828.70              14,604.43                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 79,224.27                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

13
Amrit Lal Chaudhary

14-01-2025 98,573.68              15,449.33                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 83,124.34                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

14
Smt. Sunita

14-01-2025 79,257.51              13,834.06                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 65,423.45                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

15
Arun Kumar

14-01-2025 79,687.55              14,224.46                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 65,463.09                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

16
Rohit Kumar

14-01-2025 79,023.32              14,214.27                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 64,809.06                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

17
Pradeep Kumar

14-01-2025 78,929.60              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 64,392.85                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

18
Gautam Bindal

14-01-2025 75,975.03              14,198.32                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 61,776.71                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

19
Kamal Kumar

14-01-2025 76,299.72              14,523.02                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 61,776.71                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

20
Rahul

14-01-2025 75,317.46              14,194.79                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 61,122.67                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

21
Avnish Kumar

14-01-2025 74,235.93              14,064.58                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 60,171.34                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

Amount 
of

any
mutual
dues, 

Amount of
claim not
admitted

Amount
of claim
under

verification

Remarks, if
any

Annexure-5
Name of the corporate debtor: CIAN HEALTHCARE LIMITED CIN:-L24233PN2003PLC017563

Date of commencement of CIRP: 14-08-2024
List of Creditors as on 14-08-2024 (Based on the claim received upto 19-02-2025)

List of Operational creditors ( Workmen)

Sr. No.
Name of 
Creditor

Details of Claim Received Details of claim admitted
Amount

of
contingent 

claim



22
Sachin Tyagi

14-01-2025 74,260.07              13,672.52                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 60,587.55                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

23
Gulista

14-01-2025 73,629.77              13,795.35                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 59,834.42                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

24
Amit Kumar

14-01-2025 81,110.13              15,078.51                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 66,031.61                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

25
Usman

14-01-2025 72,627.07              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 58,090.32                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

26
Meer Alam

14-01-2025 72,558.62              14,428.66                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 58,129.96                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

27
Firoj

14-01-2025 72,262.37              14,132.41                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 58,129.96                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

28
Anuj Kumar

14-01-2025 71,627.06              13,497.10                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 58,129.96                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

29
Mamtesh

14-01-2025 62,171.25              4,616.05                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - 57,555.20                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

30
Shiv Kumar

14-01-2025 80,813.36              15,239.82                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 65,573.54                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

31
Pintu Singh

14-01-2025 72,274.07              14,259.54                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 58,014.52                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

32
Vimal Kumar

14-01-2025 67,275.86              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 52,739.11                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

33
Manoj Kumar

14-01-2025 67,282.39              14,523.46                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 52,758.93                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

34
Mohit Kumar

14-01-2025 64,528.25              13,295.41                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 51,232.85                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

35
Mahtab

14-01-2025 63,609.29              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 49,072.55                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

36
Shravan Kumar

14-01-2025 63,315.19              14,401.20                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 48,913.99                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

37
Boby

14-01-2025 62,593.67              14,076.06                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 48,517.61                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

38
Sarik

14-01-2025 63,054.35              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 48,517.61                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

39
Moh Sahib

14-01-2025 60,488.01              13,199.20                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 47,288.81                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

40
Sandeep Kumar

14-01-2025 63,875.90              14,746.26                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 49,129.64                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

41
Sayeb Ahmad

14-01-2025 71,592.64              15,449.33                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 56,143.31                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

42
Tanveer Alam

14-01-2025 60,765.49              13,853.25                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 46,912.24                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

43
Harun Ali

14-01-2025 61,164.76              14,510.17                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 46,654.59                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

44
Rajat Kumar

14-01-2025 60,280.72              13,903.60                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 46,377.12                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

45
Matlub

14-01-2025 59,645.44              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 45,108.69                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

46
Ravikant

14-01-2025 57,404.74              14,495.99                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 42,908.75                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

47
Jamirudeen Ansari

14-01-2025 57,193.57              13,925.15                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 43,268.42                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

48
Manoj Kumar

14-01-2025 54,915.16              14,523.46                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 40,391.70                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing



49
Gauree

14-01-2025 42,536.28              7,892.17                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - 34,644.11                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

50
Ajad Sharan

14-01-2025 44,876.69              12,928.01                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 31,948.68                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

51
Shah Alam

14-01-2025 50,396.65              15,449.33                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 34,947.31                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

52
Naveen Kumar

14-01-2025 43,135.97              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - 28,599.23                    -                           
Gratuity not admitted as 
Workman are Continuing

53 Ayush Yadav 14-01-2025 14,536.75              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
54 Rakesh Kumar 14-01-2025 13,741.26              13,741.26                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
55 Heera Lal 14-01-2025 15,820.15              15,820.15                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
56 Ramanuj Lal 14-01-2025 15,031.67              15,031.67                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
57 Laxmi Chand 14-01-2025 14,496.88              14,496.88                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
58 Ankit Kumar 14-01-2025 14,536.75              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
59 Mr. Garg Panwar 14-01-2025 13,882.64              13,882.64                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
60 Anurag Singh 14-01-2025 13,755.73              13,755.73                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
61 Gulab Singh 14-01-2025 14,367.35              14,367.35                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
62 Neerj 14-01-2025 14,536.75              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
63 Atul Kumar 14-01-2025 14,496.88              14,496.88                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
64 Nirdesh Kumar 14-01-2025 14,408.74              14,408.74                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
65 Kamal Singh 14-01-2025 14,536.75              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
66 Mohit Kumar 14-01-2025 14,130.10              14,130.10                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
67 Arvind Saini 14-01-2025 13,645.50              13,645.50                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
68 Vikas Kumar 14-01-2025 14,536.75              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
69 Rita 14-01-2025 14,510.17              14,510.17                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
70 Zamna 14-01-2025 14,362.66              14,362.66                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
71 Himanshu Kumar 14-01-2025 13,875.45              13,875.45                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
72 Rita Devi 14-01-2025 14,523.46              14,523.46                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
73 Shalini Saini 14-01-2025 14,350.70              14,350.70                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
74 Vipin Kumar 14-01-2025 14,510.17              14,510.17                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
75 Kartik Tyagi 14-01-2025 13,993.93              13,993.93                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
76 Sunil Singh 14-01-2025 14,200.09              14,200.09                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
77 Saurabh Ii Kumar 14-01-2025 14,370.06              14,370.06                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
78 RAHUL CHAUHAN 14-01-2025 12,156.62              12,156.62                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
79 ATUL TRIPATHI 14-01-2025 13,776.17              13,776.17                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
80 Rahul Gautam 14-01-2025 12,719.34              12,719.34                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
81 Shubham Kumar 14-01-2025 14,536.75              14,536.75                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
82 Vikas Kumar 14-01-2025 14,185.92              14,185.92                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
83 KOMAL 14-01-2025 15,262.01              15,262.01                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
84 VIKAS KUMAR 14-01-2025 15,793.13              15,793.13                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           



85 PRADEEP KUMAR 14-01-2025 13,954.11              13,954.11                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
86 Shahid Afridi 14-01-2025 13,509.95              13,509.95                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
87 Anil Kumar 14-01-2025 14,327.17              14,327.17                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
88 SIMANT RAJ 14-01-2025 14,362.22              14,362.22                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
89 ANKUL KUMAR 14-01-2025 13,800.53              13,800.53                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
90 Vineet kumar 14-01-2025 13,775.29              13,775.29                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
91 NAJIM 14-01-2025 13,474.17              13,474.17                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
92 SHANU 14-01-2025 14,360.45              14,360.45                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
93 SACHIN TYAGI 14-01-2025 13,119.56              13,119.56                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
94 PRIYANSHU 14-01-2025 13,646.38              13,646.38                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
95 Sharukh 14-01-2025 14,114.73              14,114.73                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
96 Ashif  Ali 14-01-2025 12,495.52              12,495.52                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
97 KALYAN SINGH 14-01-2025 12,563.77              12,563.77                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
98 KARTIK DUTTA 14-01-2025 12,670.78              12,670.78                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
99 SHUBHAM 14-01-2025 11,399.73              11,399.73                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           

100 SARITA DEVI 14-01-2025 10,745.18              10,745.18                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
101 JITENDER KUMAR 14-01-2025 11,778.53              11,778.53                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
102 CHANCHAL SINGH 14-01-2025 9,954.63                 9,954.63                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
103 VIKAS PANDEY 14-01-2025 9,215.51                 9,215.51                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
104 ABDUL KADIR 14-01-2025 10,670.97              10,670.97                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
105 VISHAL 14-01-2025 9,753.60                 9,753.60                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
106 AIZAJ UL HAQ 14-01-2025 9,724.91                 9,724.91                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
107 AADITYA 14-01-2025 6,311.55                 6,311.55                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
108 RANDEEP 14-01-2025 8,252.57                 8,252.57                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
109 VIPUL 14-01-2025 5,606.53                 5,606.53                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
110 Aditya  Aryan 14-01-2025 5,420.47                 5,420.47                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
111 UJJAWAL TYAGI 14-01-2025 5,220.53                 5,220.53                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
112 KOMAL 14-01-2025 5,034.91                 5,034.91                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
113 UDAY SINGH 14-01-2025 4,347.76                 4,347.76                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
114 LOKESH 14-01-2025 5,054.01                 5,054.01                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
115 Manish  kumar 14-01-2025 5,655.50                 5,655.50                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
116 Pramod kumar 14-01-2025 5,890.12                 5,890.12                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
117 vishakha chauhan 14-01-2025 4,494.18                 4,494.18                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
118 Shivam Saini 14-01-2025 4,530.67                 4,530.67                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
119 Ankit kumar 14-01-2025 3,304.24                 3,304.24                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
120 Kushal  Pal 14-01-2025 2,833.94                 2,833.94                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
121 Vishal kumar 14-01-2025 3,055.94                 3,055.94                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
122 Himanshu 14-01-2025 2,426.26                 2,426.26                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
123 PRAVEEN KUMAR 14-01-2025 3,507.62                 3,507.62                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
124 VINAY KUMAR 14-01-2025 7,651.99                 7,651.99                        Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
125 Abhishek  Chaudhary 14-01-2025 18,150.16              18,150.16                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
126 Shrikant Barman 14-01-2025 11,943.00              11,943.00                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                                -                           
127 Avnish 14-01-2025 85,823.00              85,823.00                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                           
128 Md. Aneek 14-01-2025 55,321.00              55,321.00                      Unsecured Nil - No - - - -                           

49,02,784.00         17,24,196.61                -                         -              -                -          -          -                   -          31,78,587.40             -                           -                                            


